* Varistor is used as a surge suppressor.
Electric connection circuit diagram
Electrical connections (wiring method)
Blank With surge suppressor N With surge suppressor and indicator lamp
( to )
( to )
(±)
(±)

*2
Model No.
How to order single valve
Code Content
Flow path code
FG
2-position single
2-position double
FHG 3-position all ports closed
FJG 3-position ABR connection
FIG 3-position PAB connection
Number of solenoid valves
S Single solenoid
D Double solenoid
Rated voltage
1 100 VAC
2 200 VAC
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
9 Other (voltage specification)
With/without energizing display lamp
Blank None (with surge suppressor)
N With surge suppressor and indicator lamp
Manual override
M6 Upward non-locking (standard)
M0 Lateral non-locking
M1 Lateral locking
M4 Dust cover equipped non-locking
With/without sub-plate
Blank Without sub-plate
A02 With sub-plate
A
B

B
LMF0 Series
How to order reduced wiring manifold
● Common terminal
● Serial transmission
Model No.
Model No.
Station No.
Station No.
A/B port
size
A/B port
size
P/R1/R2 port
size
P/R1/R2 port
size
Electrical connections
Electrical connection
(Serial transmission)
Precautions for
model No. selection
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: ‌�With C4 and C6, screw in push-in
fitting GWS4/6-8.
*2: ‌�With C8, screw in push-in fitting
GWS8-8 to P port.
*3: ‌�With TOU, the common terminal will
be on the U side.
With TOD, the common terminal will
be on the D side.
*1: With C4 and C6, screw in push-in fitting GWS4/6-8.
*2: With C8, screw in push-in fitting GWS8-8 to the P-port.
LMF0
LMF0
2
2
01
01
02B
02D
T0U
T6A0
Code Content
Station No.
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
6 6 stations
7 7 stations
8 8 stations
9 9 stations
10 10 stations
A/B port size
01 Rc1/8 (right side single side piping)
02 Rc1/4 (right side single side piping)
C4 Push-in fitting φ4 (right single side piping)
*1
C6 Push-in fitting φ6 (right single side piping)
01Z Rc1/8 (rear piping)
XX Bore size mix
P/R1/R2 port size
02B Rc1/4 (top and bottom both sides piping)
02D Rc1/4 (bottom side piping)
02U Rc1/4 (top side piping)
C8B Push-in fitting φ8 (both sides piping)
*2C8D Push-in fitting φ8 (bottom side piping)
C8U Push-in fitting φ8 (top side piping)
Electrical connections
T0U Common terminal
*3T0D Common terminal
A